
SEDI CONVENZIONATE

REGIONE
 CONVENZIONI  COMUNI CONVENZIONATI 

2-feb-04 8-feb-05 31-mar-05 5-set-05 2-feb-04 8-feb-05 31-mar-05 5-set-05

Abruzzo 83 93 93 94 186 213 208 217

Basilicata 33 39 39 39 66 81 82 81

Calabria 92 92 101 106 189 188 206 227

Campania 83 81 90 95 174 173 194 204

Emilia R 99 108 109 111 208 230 233 241

Friuli V G 69 70 71 69 146 155 158 156

Lazio 86 86 86 91 186 190 193 203

Liguria 68 68 71 71 154 155 159 160

Lombardia 501 489 492 486 1243 1249 1255 1255

Marche 67 66 66 69 140 149 148 154

Molise 47 47 48 44 101 103 105 97

Piemonte 375 351 354 354 978 934 947 953

Puglia 40 48 48 45 86 103 102 96

Sardegna 99 105 111 100 215 231 243 220

Sicilia 47 62 62 67 97 127 127 139

Toscana 64 64 65 72 135 138 141 154

Umbria 27 27 27 29 56 57 57 63

Veneto 170 175 175 180 388 407 406 422

Italia 2050 2071 2108 2122 4748 4883 4964 5042



REGIONE
VARIAZIONI CONVENZIONI SET - MAR 2005 VARIAZIONI COMUNI CONVENZIONATI SET - MAR 2005

31-mar-05  -   =  + 5-set-05 31-mar-05  -   =  + 5-set-05

Abruzzo 93 13 80 14 94 208 9 199 18 217

Basilicata 39 5 34 5 39 82 5 77 4 81

Calabria 101 26 75 31 106 206 21 185 42 227

Campania 90 3 87 8 95 194 5 189 15 204

Emilia R 109 14 95 16 111 233 5 228 13 241

Friuli V G 71 6 65 4 69 158 6 152 4 156

Lazio 86 14 72 19 91 193 8 185 18 203

Liguria 71 9 62 9 71 159 8 151 9 160

Lombardia 492 72 420 66 486 1255 58 1197 58 1255

Marche 66 4 62 7 69 148 4 144 10 154

Molise 48 7 41 3 44 105 11 94 3 97

Piemonte 354 32 322 32 354 947 31 916 37 953

Puglia 48 3 45 45 102 6 96 96

Sardegna 111 23 88 12 100 243 34 209 11 220

Sicilia 62 2 60 7 67 127 2 125 14 139

Toscana 65 2 63 9 72 141 3 138 16 154

Umbria 27 4 23 6 29 57 3 54 9 63

Veneto 175 22 153 27 180 406 16 390 32 422

Italia 2108 261 1847 275 2122 4964 235 4729 313 5042
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